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/'fu:bar/ 

— a multimedia-based, glitch-prone 
participatory collaborative and 
participatory community event, focused on 
discovering and displaying both – 
semantic and technical errors, in the 
very process of creating 
cross-disciplinary new media art.

The central thematic axis of the third, 
2017 edition is dissecting ‘organic 
tactics’ of remix-oriented glitch art, 
articulated in the context of *sharing* 
and source reinterpretation, in order to 
explore/understand/show the potentials 
and ethos of commons-based asynchronous 
collaborative ‘electrical’ art 
ecosystems.

The event is composed of discursive units 
(artist talks and lectures), 
audio(visual) artist performances, an 
open/free workshop, a residential 
programme and a Digital Media 
glitch-bound visual arts exhibition 
complemented by on-topic authors’ essays.
The visual arts exhibition encloses a 
wide array of authors’ - 80+ artists’, 
hackers’ and experimentators’ - diverse 
conceptual & methodological netiquettes. 
The shown outputs’-artworks’ (1) 
aesthetical (2) technical (3) ideological 
layers help track and demystify the 
processes of prochronistic - multifaceted 
collaborative artistic practices based on 
reinterpreting • shared • found • 
borrowed • appropriated • (re)adapted • 
shifted authorships, all of which (can) 
result in reimagined new media objects, 
created via contemporary métier of 
re/&/de-constructing digital matter.

http://fubar.space/



/ event timetable /

Sat 7.10.

21:00 — EXHIBITION OPENING & performance: DRONESCAPE 
[Trevor Brown] @ Galerija Siva

Sun 8.10.

15:00 — Workshop (~240’): Analogue Glitch [Bastien 
Lavaud / Holographic Thought Process] @ hacklab01
17:00–21:00 — Glitch art expo @ Galerija Siva
18:00 — Guided Exhibition Tour (#croatian ~45’ | 
#english ~45’) @ Galerija Siva

Mon 9.10.

17:00–21:00 — Glitch art expo @ Galerija Siva
18:00 — Talk (~120’): BITS & PIECES / my intimate 
entropies and stochastics [Tonči Bakotin / Ruzina 
Frankulin] @ Galerija Siva
21:00 — Performance (60’): Silent Coding [Tomasz 
Sulej / generateme] @ Galerija Siva

Tue 10.10.

17:00–21:00 — Glitch art expo @ Galerija Siva
18:00 — Talk (~30’): Glitch Art in the Main Stream 
[Way Spurr Chen / Glitchet] @ Galerija Siva
21:00 — Performance (~25’): Ultrasonic Noise [Jo 
FRGMNT Grys] @ Galerija Siva

Wed 11.10.

17:00–21:00 — Glitch art expo @ Galerija Siva
18:00 — Talk (~60’): Community Standards [Zoe 
Stawska / Dream Doctor] @ Galerija Siva
21:00 — Performance (~20’): I Am Sitting In a Room 
v 2.0. [Tin Dožić] @ Galerija Siva

Thu 12.10.

17:00–21:00 — Glitch art expo @ Galerija Siva
18:00 — Talk (~60’): ¯\_(ツ)_/¯  [Kaspar Ravel] @ 
Galerija Siva
21:00 — Performance (19’): about police state and 
the underground [Dérive & Shai Hulud] @ Galerija 
Siva

Fri 13.10.

17:00–21:00 — Glitch art expo @ Galerija Siva
18:00 — Talk (~60’): ģ̶Ł̶1̶ɫC̶ʮ_▲ɔ┼μ▲�� (AKA 
glitchActual) [jonCates] @ Galerija Siva
21:00 — FESTIVAL CLOSING w/ performance (30’): 
Interface Fractures: IF4Q [Luka Prinčič] @ Klub 
Attack



/ exhibiting authors /

<txt>
• Random Pixel Order (Guillaume Cartis) 
[facebook.com/randompixelorder/]
• glitchpaste [glitchpaste.tumblr.com/]
• Photonic [photoniclabs.tumblr.com/]

<art>
• Affar Oppip [facebook.com/affar.oppip/]
• Aleksandra Pieńkosz [www.instagram.com/ale.png/]
• Allison Tanenhaus [www.slogansfornothing.com]
• altered_data [dombarra.tumblr.com]
• Amy Nyanpi [abstractinternetism.com]
• Andrew Edgar [a4sounds.org/andrew-edgar/]
• APOC [www.ap-oc.com]
• Aprile Francesco [www.utsanga.it]
• Asthenia [fb.com/astheniae]
• Bengt Rahm [bengtrahm.com]
• Bogdan Pavlovic 
[cargocollective.com/bogdanpavlovic]
• Bonnetain Josselin 
[www.flickr.com/photos/56533289@N06/]
• Brazilian Hardware 
[facebook.com/brazilianHARDWARE]
• C13-Poi [facebook.com/c13poi/]
• Caterina Marchionne [www.caterinamarchionne.com]
• chigau [www.instagram.com/chigau_distortion/]
• Chris Boyd [www.qboyd.com/]
• Chris Speed Visuals [chrisspeedvisuals.co.vu/]
• cleber gazana [www.clebergazana.com.br]
• Dalibor Kazija [www.daliborkazija.net] (Visuals) | 
kleemar [kleemar.bandcamp.com/releases] (Sounds)
• Danilo Bursać 
[danilobursac.wixsite.com/danilobursacart]
• Darko Vukić 
[expcinema.org/site/en/directory/darko-vukic]
• David Ian Bellows/Griess [/]
• Denis Volnov [denvolnov.tumblr.com/]
• Digital Ruins [ruins-digitales.tumblr.com/]
• Distortionisgod [facebook.com/distortionisgod91]
• E. Gabriel Edvy [www.blackswitchlabs.com] (Video) 
| Min-Y-Llan / Touched Music (Sound)
• Federico Federici [federicofederici.net]
• Felix Rothschild [www.felixrothschild.de]
• GenerateMe [generateme.tumblr.com]
• Gromolet [adriendavid.portfoliobox.net]
• Hachiwari TV [www.fb.com/Hachiwari.TV]
• Haydiroket [ello.co/haydiroket]
• Heinz Schielmann [facebook.com/heinz.schielmann.1]
• himalayev [ello.co/himalayev]
• HOUSE OF KILLING [www.houseofkilling.net/]
• Hyperspeed Hallucinations 
[hyperspeed-hallucinations.tumblr.com]
• ian keaveny [paintingsarestories.blogspot.ie/]
• Immortal ninja [philipspooner.wordpress.com]
• Ismaël JOFFROY CHANDOUTIS [/]
• Jack Smith [www.instagram.com/dilan_stuff/] w/ 
Nyall Smith, Ward Belemans, Thor Geunens



• Jaka Železnikar [jaka.org/]
• James Usill [jamesusill.tumblr.com/] w/ Tomasz 
Sulej / Ñ͌͑̈o͆͆̚ N͋o̽ N̶o̵ N̢o̢ N̡̲̼o̭̰͇ / Sara Goodman / Fred Rich / 
Aaron J Juarez / Aertime / Δαυὶδ Ἄτλας / Uğur Engin 
Deniz / Irr3alism / DRLZTN 
• Jim Jam [www.jimjamphoto.com/]
• Jo FRGMNT Grys [frgmnt.org]
• John Bumstead [www.instagram.com/rdklinc/]
• Jorge David Ortiz Trejo [ello.co/j_dot]
• José Irion Neto [flickr.com/photos/glitch-irion/]
• Joseph "Joseph Martin Schell" Schell 
[www.instagram.com/trytakinganap/]
• jrdsctt [www.jrdsctt.com]
• Kaspar [kaspar-ravel.com]
• Laura Kurtovic [/]
• Lita Poliakova [www.litapoliakova.com]
• lƸƸhz 
[www.youtube.com/channel/UC-gc2PObllaXoOgq_AkJAPg]
• mateo amaral [www.unapiedranegra.com/]
• Mathieu St-Pierre [www.mathieustpierre.com/]
• Maxime archambault [maximearchambault.com/]
• Mihaela Sladović [www.instagram.com/sparrowich/]
• Milica Dukic [milicadukic.wordpress.com/]
• Miserio [sindrome-de-vaporwave.tumblr.com/]
• MoonKid [www.behance.net/Che_San]
• Nebojša [facebook.com/agens111/]
• PFunkus [www.PFunkus.com]
• Polygon [www.polygon1993.com]
• Robert Hruska [facebook.com/rbrthrsk]
• Robert Taetzel [/]
• Roberto Malano [www.robertomalano.com]
• Sabato Visconti [www.sabatobox.com]
• Sam [/]
• Saturn Cat [/]
• Sirasith Visual [facebook.com/VisualartSirasith]
• srcXor [www.srcxor.org ]
• Stanko Gagrčin [/]
• Suture [www.suture.blue/]
• Tim Ozone [ozoneworks.net/portfolio/]
• Twin Pixel [facebook.com/welcometotwinpixel/]
• Uğur Engin Deniz [vimeo.com/engindeniz]
• VA elle [dropr.com/elleva]
• windowzine [/]
• Yo_gurt ヨーグルト 
[facebook.com/yo.gurt.aesthetics/]

/ impressum /

/’fu:bar/ glitch art festival 2017
<event organizers> ACC Attack & Format C art org
<media support> Radio 101 & Subsite.hr
<donors> Croatian Ministry of Culture, City of 
Zagreb - City Office for Education, Culture and 
Sports, National Foundation for Civil Society 
Development and Kultura Nova Foundation.
<special ty> Filmaktiv, Radiona, hacklab fam, 
Kaspar, Zeo, Brittany, Way, John, Jakub, Guillaume, 
Emiliano, Felix, everyone else too <3 
<In loving memory of Antoine KiK>


